

RSA No. 492 of 2009

15.03.2017 Present: Mr. B.C. Verma, , Advocate, for the appellants.
Dr. Lalit K. Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP No.7604 of 2016

The present application is maintained by the applicant/respondent No. 1, under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, for early hearing of the appeal. As per the applicant, he is an old person of 89 years, thus he is praying that the appeal may please be heard at an early date. No reply to the application has been filed nor intended to be filed.

Heard. Taking into consideration the fact that applicant/respondent No. 1 is 89 years of age, so the present application is allowed and it is ordered that the hearing of the appeal be expedited. The application stands disposed of.

RSA No. 492 of 2009

List for hearing in the month of April, 2017.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

15th March, 2017
(raman)