

Sh. Chand alias Chander Singh Vs. Sh. Tamar Dhawaj and another

RSA No. 492 of 2009

10.05.2023 Present: Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. B.C. Verma,
Advocate, for the appellants.

CMP (M) No. 36 of 2023

Issue notice to the proposed legal representatives of
deceased respondent No. 2, returnable for 13th June, 2023.

Steps for service be taken within one week.

List on 13th June, 2023.

RSA No. 492 of 2009

As per report of the Registry, steps have not been
taken to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased
respondent No. 1. As prayed for, the needful be done within a
period of three weeks. List on 13th June, 2023.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 10, 2023
(bhupender)