

Chand Vs. Tamar Dhawaj & Anr

RSA No. 492 of 2009

05.07.2023 Present: Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Dr. Lalit K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 2(a).

Consequential steps for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.1, as prayed for, be now taken within further period of two weeks.

CMP(M) No. 36 of 2009

Reply to the application be also filed within the aforesaid period.

List the matter on **26.07.2023**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

July 5, 2023
(*R.Atal*)