

Chand Singh versus Tamar Dhawaj & others

RSA No. 492 of 2009

18.08.2023 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sumit, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Lalit K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2(a).

It has been stated that respondent No.1 has also expired. Let steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of respondent No.1 be taken within a period of four weeks and thereafter notice be issued to the proposed LRs of respondent No.1 returnable within a period of four weeks.

The matter be listed thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

August, 18, 2023
(pathania)