

*Chand Singh Vs. Tamar Dhawaj & Ors.*

**RSA No.492 of 2009**

14.12.2023 Present: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Dr. Lalit K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2(a).

**CMP No.1007 of 2023**

As per report of the Registry, steps alongwith correct address for the service of proposed legal representatives 1(a), 1(b), 1(c)(i), 1(c)(ii), 1(d)(i) to 1(d)(iii) have not been taken.

Learned vice counsel for the appellant undertakes to do the needful within a period of one week. On doing the needful within the aforesaid period, let notice be issued to proposed legal representatives 1(a), 1(b), 1(c)(i), 1(c)(ii), 1(d)(i) to 1(d)(iii), returnable within six weeks thereafter.

December 14, 2023  
(VH)

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**