

Chand Singh Vs. Tamar Dhawaj & Ors.

RSA No.492 of 2009

17.06.2024

Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.

Dr. Lalit K. Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP(M) No.1007 of 2023

In view of the request, made by learned counsel,
appearing for the parties, adjourned to 22.07.2024.

June 17, 2024
(Gaurav Thakur)

(Virender Singh)
Judge