

Chand Singh Vs. Tamar Dhawaj & ors.

RSA No. 492 of 2009

22.7.2024 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Digvijay, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Dr. Lalit K. Sharma, Advocate, for the
respondents.

It has been submitted by learned
counsel for the parties that there are chances of
conciliation, in this case. Hence, the parties,
through their counsel, are directed to be present
before this Court, on the next date of hearing.

List on 20.8.2024 for the presence of
the parties.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

July 22, 2024
(kalpana)