

Chand Singh Vs. Tamar Dhawaj & ors.

RSA No. 492 of 2009

20.8.2024 Present: Appellant in person with Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate.

Dr. Lalit K. Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Today, the case was fixed for presence of parties, in pursuance of which, the appellant is present in person. However, respondents are not present.

At this stage, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, under instructions, submits that there are chances of amicable settlement and the matter may be referred to mediation.

At the joint request of the parties, Mr. N.K. Sood, Senior Advocate and the trained mediator is appointed as Mediator, in this case. The parties, through their counsel, are directed to appear before the learned Mediator, at 2 p.m.

Record be made available to the learned Mediator, forthwith.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

August 20, 2024
(kalpana)