

Chand Singh Vs. Tamar Dhawaj & Ors.

RSA No.492 of 2009

03.01.2025

Present: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, vice Dr. Lalit K. Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

It has been submitted by learned vice counsel, appearing for the appellant, that the mediation proceedings are still going on, before the learned Mediator.

List after culmination of the proceedings, pending before the learned Mediator.

January 03, 2025
(*Gaurav Thakur*)

(Virender Singh)
Judge