

Chand @ Chander Singh vs. Tamar Dhawaj and others

RSA No.492 of 2009

28.05.2025 Present: Mr. Digvijay Singh Bisht, Advocate, vice Mr. B.C. Verma,
Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rupam Chauhan, Advocate, vice Dr. Lalit K. Sharma,
Advocate, for the respondents.

From the report of learned Mediator, it is evident that the matter was listed before learned Mediator on nine occasions. However, the parties appeared only once before learned Mediator. The parties seem to be disinterested in a mediation in the case at hand.

In view thereof, list the matter for hearing in due course.

May 28, 2025 (KS)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge