

**Chand @ Chander Singh Vs. Tamar Dhawaj
and Ors.**

RSA No.492 of 2009

10.07.2025 Present: Mr. Digvijay Singh Bisht, Advocate, vice Mr.
B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Lalit K. Sharma, Advocate, for the
respondents, except respondent No.1, who is
stated to have expired.

CMP(M) No.1007 of 2023

Let fresh steps for the service of un-served
legal heirs of deceased respondent No.1, be taken within
two days. On taking such steps, issue notices to them,
returnable within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

10th July, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)