

Chand @ Chander Singh Vs. Tamar Dhawaj and Ors.

RSA No.492 of 2009

07.08.2025 Present: Mr. Digvijay Singh Bisht, Advocate, vice Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Lalit K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 2(a).

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No. 2(a) submits that he would provide the address and details of legal heirs of deceased respondent No.1 within a period of four weeks.

List thereafter.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

August 07, 2025
Tarun