

**Chand @ Chander Singh vs. Tamar Dhawaj and others**

**RSA No.492 of 2009**

19.09.2025      Present:      Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. B.C. Verma,  
Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Bharat Bhardwaj, Advocate, vice Mr. Lalit K. Sharma,  
Advocate, for all the respondents, except respondent No.1,  
who is stated to have expired.

**CMP No.18761 of 2025**

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant/appellant submits that details of the addresses of the proposed legal heirs of deceased respondent No.1 have been supplied by respondent No.2. In view thereof, the present application has become infructuous. The same is accordingly disposed of.

**CMP(M) No.1007 of 2023**

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant/appellant submits that correct addresses for the service of the proposed legal heirs of deceased respondent No.1 shall be filed within three days. On taking such steps, issue notice to the said proposed legal heirs, returnable within four weeks.

**September 19, 2025** *(KS)*

**( Bipin C. Negi )  
Judge**