

**Chand @ Chander Singh vs. Tamar Dhawaj
and others**

RSA No. 492 of 2009

27.2.2026 Present: Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for the respondents.

Respondent No.1 stated to have expired.

CMP No. 1739 of 2024

Steps for the service of legal representatives of respondent No.1-Tamar Dhawaj have not been taken. Be taken within two weeks, as last opportunity and thereafter fresh notice be issued, returnable within four weeks, on the steps being taken.

RSA No. 492 of 2009

List after four weeks.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

27th February, 2026
(Chander)