

Chand @ Chander Singh vs. Tamar Dhawaj & orrs.

RSA No. 492 of 2009

30.3.2026 Present: Mr. Mohinder Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Bharat Bhardwaj, Advocate, vice Dr. Lalit K. Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents (except respondent No.1).

Respondent No.1 stated to have died.

It has been stated that steps for the service of proposed LRs No.1(a), 1(b) and 1(d)(i) to 1d(iii) have been taken. If it so, notices be issued to the aforesaid proposed legal representatives of respondent No.1, returnable within four weeks and the matter be listed thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

30th March, 2026
(Chander)